

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14923 OF 2025

Santosh Shriram Dere And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The Chief Secretary Government OfRESPONDENT
Maharashtra And Ors

Mentioned out of turn.

Shri Sandeep Dilip Shinde for Petitioner

Shri P P Kakade Addl GP a/w Smt Priyanka Chavan AGP for
State/Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ**

DATE : **29th January, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)